WHO WE ARE

Zachary Food Pantry, Inc. is a 100%-volunteer run, 501(c)(3) tax exempt charitable organization under section 170 of the I.R.S. Code. Zachary Food Pantry, Inc. is an equal opportunity provider. The Zachary Food Pantry is governed by The Zachary Food Pantry Board.

WHO WE SERVE

We serve persons experiencing food insecurities who reside within the Zachary Community School District. We are an agency of the Greater Baton Rouge Food Bank and distribute free groceries to qualified persons. To qualify, you must:

- be an East Baton Rouge resident
- meet the income guidelines provided by the GBR Food Bank.

Documents required to apply:

- A picture ID
- Complete the Application providing a statement of the combined income for the entire household or a statement that the household receives Food Stamps or Supplemental Social Security Income
- Proof of residence in the form of a current utility bill (Electric or City), rental agreement or mortgage statement.
- A list of all dependents living in the household, their date of birth, and relationship to the head of the household.

Food Distribution is every Tuesday from 9:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m. 5640-A Rollins Road, Zachary, LA 70791 Get Directions

If the need is urgent, email us at info@zachryfoodpanty.org

Find free or reduced-cost resources like food, housing, financial assistance, health care, and more. Help starts here. <u>findhelp.org</u>

HOW YOU CAN HELP

You can support the Zachary Food Pantry by:

1. Making a Monetary donation: **Your donation is tax deductible**

Send a check to: Zachary Food Pantry P.O. Box 932 Zachary, LA 70791. Scan the QR code below Goto givebutter.com/zacharyfoodpantry Or Text to Give: Text 'ZPANTRY' to 53-555

2. Donating non-perishable food items. You may drop items in one of our many food barrels around the City of Zachary (mainly at churches, banks, and the entrance of Rouses) or at our Pantry Drop off bin. If you wish to donate perishable items, kindly contact us to make an appointment at info@zacharyfoodpantry.org

- 3. Volunteering with us by sharing your skills, be it legal, financial, organizational, communications, inventory management or your time.
- 4. Organizing a food drive or fundraiser. We can support you in your efforts.

COMMUNITY OUTREACH

We love sharing our knowledge about food insecurities and operating a food pantry with our community. If you are interested in booking a tour with us, contact us.

HISTORY

The Zachary Food Pantry was established in 1988. In 2012, The Zachary Men's Club donated the land on which the current building stands. The Zachary Food Pantry moved to the new facility on Monday, June 10, 2013.

The Zachary Food Pantry building is owned and maintained by the City of Zachary. The local Zachary Rotary Club provided landscaping and donated outdoor benches. The Zachary Lions Club provided funds for a connecting drive in the rear of the building.

The Zachary Community generously supports our work. The pantry serves over 200 households per month.

CONTACT US

Mailing Address: Email: info@ZacharyFoodPantry.org

P.O. Box 932 **Telephone:** (225) 654-4028

Zachary, LA 70791 Facebook: Zachary Food Pantry, Inc.